
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

tthompson
Typewritten Text
2



 

o 

o 

o 

 

o 

o 

o 

o 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 





 



Resolution No. 2015- 

Budget Approval FY 2015/2016 

Adopted June 16, 2015 

Page 2 



Resolution No. 2015- 

Budget Approval FY 2015/2016 

Adopted June 16, 2015 

Page 3 



 



EXHIBIT A



 



Attachment 1

ESTIMATED  CURRENT RESOURCES
REVENUES:

TAXES 24,706,300$                  
LICENSES & PERMITS 1,181,300$                    
INTERGOVERNMENTAL 10,358,100$                  
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 1,197,200$                    
FINES & ASSESSMENTS 208,400$                       
OTHER/MISCELLANEOUS 770,000$                       

TOTAL REVENUES 38,421,300$    
TRANSFERS IN 190,400$          

TOTAL ESTIMATED  CURRENT RESOUCES 38,611,700$    

ESTIMATED  CURRENT REQUIREMENTS
CITY COUNCIL 283,300$                       
CITY MANAGER 1,101,500$                    
CITY ATTORNEY 380,000$                       
HUMAN RESOURCES 330,600$                       
CITY CLERK 523,100$                       
COMMUNITY SERVICES 4,911,000$                    
FINANCE 935,500$                       
CENTRAL SERVICES 1,157,400$                    
POLICE 13,939,600$                  
FIRE 6,208,700$                    
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 3,528,800$                    
PUBLIC WORKS 2,657,400$                    

DEPARTMENTAL EXPENDITURES SUB TOTAL 35,956,900$    
TRANSFERS OUT 6,118,600$      

TOTAL ESTIMATED  CURRENT REQUIREMENTS . 42,075,500$    

SURPLUS/(SHORTFALL) REVENUES TO EXPENDITURES (3,463,800)$     

June 2, 2015 to June 16, 2015 changes:
June 2, 2015 projected surplus 87,200$            

Police contract savings 460,000$                       
Eliminate IT position 117,900$                       
Reduce temporary staffing 58,200$                          
Cost for 3 new positions (206,100)$                      
Cost for 4 reclassifications (27,000)$                        
Village EIR cost (150,000)$                      
Code Compliance enhancement (120,000)$                      
Enhanced marketing (50,000)$                        

Net Savings/(costs) 83,000$            
Revised Surplus June 2, 2015 170,200$                         

Additional CIP projects approved (3,634,000)$                    
Revised Surplus/(Shortfall) with CIP included: (3,463,800)$                    

FISCAL YEAR 2015-2016 PROPOSED

CITY OF LA QUINTA

June 16, 2015

GENERAL FUND OVERVIEW



 



Attachment 2

ESTIMATED  GENERAL FUND RESERVES

 ESTIMATED AT 

6/30/2015

PAYMENT 

FROM 

SUCCESSOR 

AGENCY

ADDITION TO 

RESERVE PER 

6/2/15 STUDY 

SESSION

ADDITIONAL 

CIP PROJECTS 

PER 6/2/15 CIP 

APPROVAL

ADJUSTMENTS TO 

CASH FLOW & 

EMERGENCY 

RESERVES BASED 

ON BUDGETED 

EXPENDITURES 

OF $38,611,700

ESTIMATED AT 

6/30/2016

NON-SPENDABLE $58,466,029  $   (1,400,000) $57,066,029

DESIGNATED FOR SPECIFIC USE 

(OPEB) $1,523,401 $1,523,401

EMERGENCY RESERVES                  

(40% as of 7/1/15) $16,034,995 (1,378,395)$       $14,656,600

CASH FLOW CONTINGENCY (10% as 

of 7/1 15) $2,836,820 827,330$            $3,664,150

UNAPPROPRIATED (INCLUDES 

CARRYOVERS) $10,537,272 $1,400,000  $     170,200  $  (3,634,000)  $            551,065 $9,024,537

TOTAL ESTIMATED RESERVES $89,398,517 $0 $170,200  $ (3,634,000) $0 $85,934,717

SUMMARY

RESERVES 6/30/15 $89,398,517

NET CHANGE (3,463,800)$           

RESERVES 6/30/16 $85,934,717

CALCULATIONS FOR CASH FLOW AND EMERGENCY RESERVES:

Budgeted Expenditures  $            40,275,500 

Less: CIP contribution  $             (3,634,000) Additional CIP is not part of operating budget

Operating Expenditures 36,641,500$             

FY 2015-2016 FY 2014-2015 ADJUSTMENT

Cash Flow Reserve: 36,641,500$             x 10% = 3,664,150$           2,836,820$                         827,330$      

Emergency Reserves: 36,641,500$             x 40% = 14,656,600$         16,034,995$                      (1,378,395)$  

Net adjustment (551,065)$   

ESTIMATED FOR 6/30/16

GENERAL FUND RESERVES OVERVIEW 

CITY OF LA QUINTA

Net = $3,463,800 



 



City of La Quinta Attachment 3
Gann Limit Appropriation Calculation (1 of 2)
FY 2015/2016

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)
($) City's City's U.S. CPI % Change in Local % Change ($) ($)

Prior Year Previous Year's Current Year's Population Annual Non-Residential In Per Current Year Compliance
Year Gann Limit Population Population % Change % Change Construction Capita Income Gann Limit Amounts

92-93 14,240,507 12,932 14,840 14.80% N/A 0.68% -0.64% 16,452,801 4,452,292

93-94 16,452,801 14,840 15,693 5.75% N/A 0.16% 2.72% 17,871,744 5,301,754

94-95 16,452,801 15,693 16,634 6.00% N/A 0.14% 0.71% 19,077,886 6,561,880

95-96 19,077,886 16,634 17,101 2.81% N/A N/A 4.72% 20,539,255 7,762,496

96-97 20,539,255 17,101 18,045 5.52% N/A N/A 4.67% 22,685,183 8,257,148

97-98 22,685,183 18,045 19,217 6.49% N/A N/A 4.67% 25,286,762 9,667,831

98-99 25,286,762 19,217 20,444 6.38% N/A N/A 4.15% 28,017,719 12,222,332

99-00 28,017,719 20,444 21,763 6.45% N/A N/A 4.53% 31,176,447 9,801,749

00-01 31,176,447 21,763 24,240 10.77% N/A N/A 4.91% 36,229,777 10,785,551

01-02 36,229,777 24,240 26,321 12.66% N/A N/A 7.82% 44,008,314 12,181,391

02-03 44,008,314 26,321 28,715 10.52% N/A N/A -1.27% 48,020,286 14,233,708

03-04 48,020,286 28,715 30,452 5.99% N/A N/A 2.31% 52,072,415 14,547,338

04-05 52,072,415 30,452 32,522 5.90% N/A N/A 3.28% 56,953,433 16,507,192

05-06 56,953,433 32,522 36,145 9.19% N/A N/A 5.26% 65,458,514 22,777,443

06-07 65,458,514 36,145 38,340 5.40% N/A N/A 3.96% 71,725,407 27,384,580

07-08 71,725,407 38,340 41,092 6.44% N/A N/A 4.42% 79,718,951 32,163,100

08-09 79,718,951 41,092 42,743 4.46% N/A N/A 4.29% 86,846,889 33,562,980

09-10 86,846,889 42,743 43,778 2.42% N/A N/A 0.62% 89,500,065 33,519,652

10-11 89,500,065 43,778      37,307 (1) 1.35% N/A N/A -2.54% 88,404,325 30,055,388

11-12 88,404,325 37,307      37,836 (1) 1.42% N/A N/A 2.51% 91,910,124 29,884,568

12-13 91,910,124 37,688   38,075 (2) 1.03% N/A N/A 3.77% 96,357,500 31,954,838

13-14 96,357,500 38,190 38,412 0.55% N/A N/A 5.12% 101,848,105 33,412,900

14-15 101,848,105 38,412 39,032 1.61% N/A N/A -0.23% 103,249,837 35,982,642

15-16 103,249,837 39,032 39,694 1.72% N/A N/A 3.82% 109,037,717 37,391,100



Attachment 3 (2 of 2)

In 1979, Proposition 4, the "Gann" initiative, was passed.  The Proposition created Article XIIIB of the State Constitution placing limits

on the amount of revenue which can be spent by all entities of Government.

The Gann limit is adjusted annually by the following two factors:

Annual population change and the greater of the change in:

1) State Per Capita Income, or

2) The Local Assessment roll for local non-residential construction.

When a City reaches this limit, excess tax revenue must be returned to the State or Citizens through a process of refunds, rebates, or

other means that may be defined at that time.  The Gann limit for the City of La Quinta has increased steadily since 1984 and still

provides the City with a comfortable operating margin.  The revenue collection and spending limit for the City of La Quinta for

FY 15/16 is $109 million .  "Proceeds of taxes" are projected to be $37.4 million in FY 15/16 allowing the City a margin of $71.6 million.

On the graph on the following page, the highest bars represent the spending limit and the lower bars represent the appropriation of taxes 

for  the last fifteen years.

GANN APPROPRIATION LIMIT ANALYSIS

0

20,000,000

40,000,000

60,000,000

80,000,000

100,000,000

120,000,000

01-
02

02-
03

03-
04

04-
05

05-
06

06-
07

07-
08

08-
09

09-
10

10-
11

11-
12

12-
13

13-
14

14-
15

15-
16

CITY OF LA QUINTA 
SPENDING LIMIT VERSUS APPROPRIATION OF PROCEEDS OF TAXES 

Spending Limit Appropriation of Proceeds of Taxes




